**RECOF** FORM PTO-159" (Cubstitute)

11-02-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem.	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ASKO, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SINTERMET		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: OCTOBER 17, 2000	Address: NORTH PARK DRIVE  WEST HILLS INDUSTRIAL PARK  City: KITTANNING State: PA Zip: 16201  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). 5483812 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JODY L. BURTNER  REED SMITH LLP  Address: P.O. Box 488  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15230	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Charge any deficiency to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>18-0582</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
and correct copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  October 17, 2000  Bignature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



PGHLIB-0662469.01-JEBURTNE October 17, 2000 11:30 AM

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns rights in certain patent applications, issued patents and Letters Patent of the United States of America and in certain other foreign countries, said patent applications, issued patents and Letters Patent hereinafter being found and described in Schedule A and, together with the inventions associated therewith and any patents issued thereon (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign, and ASSIGNEE has agreed to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, patents and patent applications found and described in Schedule A and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, intending to be legally bound, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties being found and described

1 of 4

PGHLIB-0652108:01-JLBURTNE October 13: 2000 12:35 PM

REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0231

at least in Schedule A and improvements thereof in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all claims for past infringement, and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Patent Properties and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including, without limitation, all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownerships of said inventions and all rights to file to register said inventions in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that upon the request of the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) ASSIGNOR will promptly provide the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents in the United States and foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any action or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns).

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0232

ASKO, INC.		
By: Nelleday	TV N	
Name: William	17 Rackoff	
Title: President		
Date: 10/17/00		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17 day	Commonwealth of Plansylvanit ) 55: County of Allegheny)	
of John , 2000		
Gurgn M Willow		
Notary Public		
	Notarial Seal Georgia M. Wieland, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 30, 2001	

Member Penas Avania Association of Notaries

## **SCHEDULE A**

TITLE	APPLICATION DATE AND NUMBER	PATENT DATE AND NUMBER
ROLL APPARATUS FOR	February 8, 1994	January 16, 1996
REDUCING WORK	08/193,455	5,483,812

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0234